



PRESS RELEASE FEBRUARY 7TH 2019

ASPIRE GLOBAL'S YEAR-END REPORT 2018 TO BE PUBLISHED ON FEBRUARY 14TH 2019 – INVITATION FOR AUDIOCAST

On February 14th, 2019 Aspire Global will be announcing the year-end report for 2018. On that same day at 10:00 am (CET) investors, analysts and journalists are welcome to participate in an audiocast with teleconference where the company CEO, Tsachi Maimon, and CFO, Motti Gil, will be presenting the report, followed by a Q&A-session.

The presentation will be held in English and is audiocasted live through the following link: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/aspire-global-q4-2018 The meeting, including the Q&A-session, is also available by calling one of the following telephone numbers:

Sweden: +46 8 5664 27 03 UK: +44 3333 009 273 US: +1 6467 224 956

The presentation material from the presentation will be published on the company website <u>www.aspireglobal.com.</u>

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Tsachi Maimon, CEO, tel: +356-79777898 or email: <u>tsachi@aspireglobal.com</u> Motti Gil, CFO, tel: +972-73 372 3154 or email: mottigi@aspireglobal.com

BOUT ASPIRE GLOBAL

Founded in 2005, Aspire Global offers a comprehensive iGaming solution for operators and white labels, including a complete suite of services for casino and sportsbook, multilingual CRM, payments and risk control, support call center, VIP management, acquisition optimization and a robust, market-leading platform. Aspire Global also holds licenses in regulated markets including the UK, Belgium, Denmark, Italy, Ireland, Sweden and Malta. Aspire Global is listed on NASDAQ First North Premier under ASPIRE. Certified Advisor: FNCA Sweden AB, info@fnca.se, +46-8-528 00 399. Please visit www.aspireglobal.com.